Generic Cytoxan (Cyclophosphamide)
Cytoxan
Cytoxan is used for treatment of cancer with cytotoxic effect.
Package
Price
Per Pills
Savings
Bonus
Order
50 mg x 30 pills
$155.99
$5.20
$0.00
Next orders 10% discount
50 mg x 60 pills
$270.99
$4.52
$40.80
Next orders 10% discount
Free standard airmail service
50 mg x 90 pills
$369.99
$4.11
$98.10
Next orders 10% discount
Free standard airmail service
50 mg x 120 pills
$447.99
$3.73
$176.40
Next orders 10% discount
Free standard airmail service
50 mg x 180 pills
$609.99
$3.39
$325.80
Next orders 10% discount
Free standard airmail service
50 mg x 360 pills
$1 111.99
$3.09
$759.60
Next orders 10% discount
Free standard airmail service
Product Description
With m y CHP, you can request appointments, review test results, and more. Talk to your doctor about how you are feeling during your treatment. Cytoxan Images. Due to its toxicity, it is Cytxoan as soon as possible by less toxic drugs. Co-pay cards, which reduce the patient co-pay responsibility for eligible commercially non-government sponsored insured patients, may also be available. A year followup study". Less common, but important side effects can include: Bladder Irritation: Cyclophosphamide may irritate your bladder, cause blood in your urine, or pain with urination. They should avoid touching the pills. What should patients do if their doctor is unsure if they have smoldering or ac…. Last updated on Mar 10, Cyclophosphamide comes as a Cyfoxan to take by mouth once a day. Although not all of these side effects may occur, if they do occur they may need medical attention. View All Close. What Cyclophosphamide Is Used For Cancers treated with cyclophosphamide include: Hodgkin's and non-Hodgkin's lymphoma, Burkitt's lymphoma, chronic lymphocytic leukemia CLLchronic myelocytic leukemia CMLacute myeloid leukemia AMLacute lymphocytic leukemia ALLt-cell lymphoma mycosis fungoidesmultiple myeloma, neuroblastoma, retinoblastoma, breast cancer, ovarian cancer, and conditioning regimens for bone marrow transplantation Note: If a drug has been approved for one use, physicians may elect to use this same drug for other problems if they believe it may be helpful. The cell cycle goes from the resting phase, through active growing phases, and then to mitosis division. As reported by O. Call Cytoxaj physician right away if you have new or worsening shortness of breath, cough, wheezing or difficulty breathing. I've read it More information. Archived from the original on 25 April Different drugs may affect different parts of the body. Precautions Before starting cyclophosphamide treatment, make sure you tell your doctor about any other medications you are taking including prescription, over-the-counter, vitamins, herbal remedies, etc. It is used to quickly control the disease. Your skin may be more sensitive to the sun, which can result in severe sunburn or rash. Archived from the original on 10 May National Cancer Institute. Therefore, blood cell counts should be measured approximately 10 days after the administration of cyclophosphamide, and repeated as often as needed to insure that the counts do not go too low. Contact your health care provider immediately, day or night, if you should experience any of the following symptoms:. What other Cytoxan should I Ctyoxan Ask your oncology care team before you, or someone you live with, has any vaccinations. Do not take any supplements without first consulting with your care team. A medication called mesna may help prevent bladder problems. All drugs may cause side effects. American Journal of Medical Genetics. Do not flush down the toilet or throw in the trash. Why is this medication prescribed? Since cancer cells, in general, divide faster and with less error correcting than healthy cells, cancer cells are more sensitive to this damage. This typically begins two to three weeks after treatment starts. Main navigation What Is Multiple Myeloma? Liver Transplant.
Common use

Cytoxan belongs to the drugs for treatment of cancer with cytotoxic effect. Its active substance cyclophosphamide is converted in the liver by cytochrome P450 into two active substances acrolein and phosphoramide. They are the active compounds, and they slow the growth of cancer cells inhibiting their proliferation and metabolism. First of all this effect concerns cells of uncontrolled growing but also damages other cells of the body resulting in serious side effects. Cytoxan also can be referred to as immunosuppressive agent. Cytoxan is used to treat malignant lymphoma (lymphocytic and gistiotsitarnaya lymphoma, lymphogranulomatosis, Burkitt lymphoma, lymphoma, mixed type), multiple myeloma, leukemias (lymphocytic leukemia, granulocytic leukemia, myelocytic leukemia, acute lymphoblastic leukemia in children), neuroblastoma, ovarian adenocarcinoma, retinoblastoma, breast carcinoma.



Dosage and direction

For adults and children Cytoxan is administered intravenously by 40-50 mg/kg over 3-5 days in divided doses. An oral dose of this medication is oral dose is 1-5 mg/kg daily. Dosage should be corrected on a basis of regular blood tests for white blood cell count. This medication can be taken orally also with or without food.



Precautions

Carefulness should be exercised in patients with myelosuppression, liver or kidney disorders, with the previous radiation and chemotherapy. During treatment a regular monitoring of blood and urine count tests (for the presence of red blood cells) is required. In women of childbearing age a reliable contraception is recommended if Cytoxan is taken.



Contraindications

Hypersensitivity, severe myelosuppression.



Side effects

Side effects of Cytoxan include vulnerability to infections, the development of a secondary cancer, typically of the bladder, lymph nodes, or bone marrow. A secondary cancer may occur several years after the drug is given.



Drug interaction

Notify your doctor before to take anticancer drugs such as doxorubicin, allopurinol, and phenobarbital with Cytoxan. Correction of steroid hormones dosage should be done if they are taken with Cytoxan in patients with removed adrenal glands.



Missed dose

If you forgot to take your dose in time, please do it as soon as you remember. But do not take if it is too late or almost time for your next dose. Do not take double or extra doses. Take your usually dose next day in the same regularly time.



Overdose

Symptoms of Cytoxan overdose are not expected. If you suppose that took too much of it call your doctor immediately.



Storage

Store at room temperature between 20-25 C (68-77 F). Keep out of heat, moisture, sunlight, of the reach of children. Storage in a bathroom is not recommended.



Disclaimer

We provide only general information about medications which does not cover all directions, possible drug integrations, or precautions. Information at the site cannot be used for self-treatment and self-diagnosis. РђРїСѓ specific instructions for a particular patient should be agreed with your health care adviser or doctor in charge of the case. We disclaim reliability of this information and mistakes it could contain. We are not responsible for any direct, indirect, special or other indirect damage as a result of any use of the information on this site and also for consequences of self-treatment.

How does Lasix work and what pharmaceutical group does it belong to?

Lasix is a diuretic agent. Lasix causes a short term diuresis. Lasix action mechanism is associated with the reabsorbtion block of chloride and sodium ions in the Henle's loop.Lasix works by increasing excretion of K+, Ca2+, Mg2+ out of the organism. Hypotensive effect of the medication is associated with increased elimination of sodium and water.

Which conditions are treated with Lasix?

Lasix is used for the treatment of the following conditions:

  • Edema syndrome in chronic cardiac failure(II - III stage)
  • Cirrhosis
  • Kidney diseases
  • Cerebral edema
  • Hypertensive crisis
  • Hypertension
  • High calcium blood level

What should a patient know before using Lasix?

The Lasix should not be used in cases of:

  • Hypersensitivity
  • Severe renal failure
  • Acute liver failure
  • Ankylurethria
  • Acute glomerulonephritis
  • Hyperglycemic coma
  • Hyperuricemia
  • Arthragra
  • Decompensated mitral or aortal stenosis
  • Hypotension
  • Acute myocardial infarction
  • Pancreatitis
  • Digitalis intoxication

The drug should be used with caution in the following conditions:

  • Prostatic Hyperplasia
  • Systemic lupus erythematosus
  • Diabetes
  • Pregnancy
  • Breastfeeding

Which adverse effects may manifest when using the medication?

The side effects of Lasix include:

  • Cardiovascular system: hypotension, postural hypotension, collapse, tachycardia, arrhythmia, volume of blood circulation decrease.
  • Central nervous system: dizziness, headache, myasthenia, cramp in leg, paresthesia, apathy, adynamia, weakness, drowsiness,
  • Sense organs: vision and hearing disorders.
  • Gastrointestinal tract: appetite reduce, xerostomia, nausea, vomiting, constipations and diarrhea, pancreatitis.
  • Urinary system: oliguria, acute retention of urine, interstitial nephritis, erythrocyturia, decrease of sexual potency.
  • Allergic reactions: purpura, urticaria fever, exfoliative dermatitis, vasculitis, skin rash, shakes, fever.
  • Hematopoietic system: leukopenia, thrombocytopenia, agranulocytosis, anemotrophy.
  • Water-electrolyte balance: hypovolemia, anhydration, hypokalemia, hyponatremia, hypomagnesemia, metabolic alkalosis.

It is not necessary that the side effects will manifest in an individual but the possibility still exist. For more information please consult your health care provider.

Which groups of drugs or specific preparations may interact with Lasix?

The drug is affected by the following:

  • Immunodepresants
  • Aminoglycosides
  • Antimicrobial agents
  • Diuretics
  • Antineoplastics
  • Antimycotics
  • Antiulcer agents
  • Bronchodilating agents
  • Hypotensive preparations
  • Glucocorticosteroids
  • Cardiac glycosides
  • NSAID

Tell your doctor about all the herbal preparations as well as prescription drugs that you are currently taking even if they are not on the list.

Important information for the patient:

Lasix is supplied for individual use. Do not use it to treat other conditions not listed in the leaflet. Keep the product out of children reach. Do not reuse any disposable materials if supplied with the preparation.